SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 1080 by Representative Garofalo

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(30)(b)" and before the comma "," insert "and to enact R.S.
- 3 47:1925.13"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "properties;" insert "to authorize certain local actions; to authorize
- 6 the assessor in the Beauregard Parish Assessment District to receive an automobile expense
- 7 allowance;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- 10 "Notice of intention to introduce this Act has been published as provided by
- 11 Article III, Section 13 of the Constitution of Louisiana."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, after line 8, insert:
- "Section 2. R.S. 47:1925.13 is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 15 §1925.13. Beauregard Parish Assessment District; automobile expense allowance
- In the Beauregard Parish Assessment District, the assessor may receive an automobile expense allowance not to exceed fifteen percent of his annual salary
- provided the assessor maintains three hundred thousand dollars of automobile
- insurance per accident for bodily injury and one hundred thousand dollars of
 automobile insurance per accident for property damage. The expense allowance
- shall come from existing funds in the assessor's office and at no additional expense
- 22 to the state or the local governing authority."